FORM PTO-161CA Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101510476

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convices			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2				
X New	XX Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File			
Name (line 1) Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/2/00				
Name (line 2) Successor in interest to Boatmen's First National Bank of Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Jami, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 7300 West 110th Street,	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Overland Park City	KS 66210 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/07/2000 DBYRNE 00000°95 981647 FC:581 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-845-2955		
Nam	TO:			
Address (line FEDERA	L RESEARCH CORP.			
Address (line 2' 400 SE'	VENTH STREET NW SUITE 101			
Address (line	INGTON DC: 20004			
Address (line	ING I ON DC. 20004			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	, mank ii	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). It Number(s)		
See Schedule A attached hereto				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DCT DCT	net		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	900		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Gregory T. Pealer	and Fee	10/16/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS and PENDING UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
921,647	Channel Assembly with Snap-In insert	October 25, 1994
Pending	End Cap Devise	September 21, 1994 (Application)

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS_CITY\362765\3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, successor in interest to Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City ("Assignor"), with an office located at 901 Main Theer, 6th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202 pursuant to a Patent Collateral Assignment, made on February 28, 1995 ("Agreement") by and between Assignor and JAMI, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"), having a mailing address 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210, Overland Park, KS 66210, to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all obligations ("Obligations") of Assignee to Assignor under a Loan Agreement and Security Agreement dated February 28, 1995 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") was granted a security interest in, among other things, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications listed on Schedule A, hereto, including without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license fees, royalties and proceeds of infringements suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively called the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfied all of the Obligations under the Loan Agreement and requests Assignor to terminate the Agreement and to re-vest in Assignee full title to the Patents, including but not limited to the patents and pending patent applications listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby terminate said Agreement and assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including but not limited to the patents and pending patent applications as listed on Schedule A.

Executed as of $\frac{Coloba}{2}$, 2000.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS_CITY\362765\3

STATE OF 121/Neis			
STATE OF 124, APIS SS	• ·		
On this			
	Notary Public		
W. C	Notary Public		
My Commission expires:			
6/19/64	Typed or Printed name of		
DEFICIAL SEAL VERNINGS OF STREET	Notary Public		

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS_CITY\362765\3

RECORDED: 10/19/2000